

GE's OEM Authorized Tooling Provider CFM Licensed Supplier for LEAP Tooling A Rolls-Royce Preferred Supplier

.

END OF LIFE ANNOUNCEMENT

Rhinestahl FutureDrive[®] Electronic Turning Tool – (Serial Numbers: 1000 thru 1330)

Date:April 1, 2021Subject:Product Obsolescence Plan for FutureDrive G01 & G02 Products

Valued Customer,

Rhinestahl is announcing the End-of-Life (EOL) of FutureDrive Products with Serial Numbers 1000 thru 1330. These FutureDrive products are now at the point in their product life cycles where obsolescence must occur. Parts required to maintain, repair, and support these products are no longer commercially available. The End of Life (EOL) date for these products is December 31, 2021.

PLAN:

Effective immediately, FutureDrive systems identified in this communication (Serial Numbers: 1000 thru 1330), are not eligible for operating system or engine software updates or upgrades. These systems will continue to be serviced for required repairs, contingent on availability of obsolete replacement parts. Please reference below for key milestone dates and options available to you.

Date:	Program Activity:		
April 1, 2021	Systems with Serial Numbers 1000 thru 1330 are not eligible for operating or engine software updates or upgrades		
April 1, 2021	Systems with Serial Numbers 1000 thru 1330 will continue to be serviced for required repairs, contingent on availability of replacement parts.		
December 31, 2021	Official End of Life date for FutureDrive Systems with Serial Numbers 1000 thru 1330. Customers should discontinue using these systems as of this date.		

Current FutureDrive customers have the following options:

- Continue using FutureDrive Systems with Serial Numbers 1000 thru 1330 as is and be limited to the support period outlined above and the EOL date.
- Upgrade to the newly advanced FutureDriveNG+ for a wider range of capabilities and supported engine programs!

For more information on the FutureDrive System, visit: <u>https://www.rhinestahl.com/cts/commercial/futuredrive/</u>



GE's OEM Authorized Tooling Provider CFM Licensed Supplier for LEAP Tooling A Rolls-Royce Preferred Supplier

.

.

. .

. .

.

•

.

. .

Please direct all questions to:

Region	Contact	Phone	Email
North America	Mike Brennan	513.204.6218	Mike.brennan@rhinestahl.com
EEMEA	Marin Rosich	513.204.6211	Marin.rosich@rhinestahl.com
Western Europe	Slava Alyoshkin	44.133.274.2845	Slava.alyoshkin@rhinestahl.com
Asia-Pacific Military	Jeff Ong Darren Grove	44.133.274.2845 65.6579.9518 513.204.0315	Jeff.ong@rhinestahl.com Darren.grove@rhinestahl.com

Thank you,

Art Alaiza

Program Manager